
Western New Mexico (3-2) -vs- CSUSB (4-2)
2/6/2026 at Lake Elsinore, CA (Rosetta Canyon Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashley Legler (3-1)
Loss: Alixe De Anda (0-1)
Save: Ava Paquin (1)
HBP: None
PB: Sarah Moite (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darren Deckard First: Robert Zuniga Third Base: Tony Lieng 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 65   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western New Mexico 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 2
CSUSB 1 0 1 0 3 0 X 5 7 0

Western New Mexico 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ciara Spencer 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Aleeya Barwick pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Martinez 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Isabelle Soto ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lanessa Morales 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Abbi Markus c 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Jenna Peters dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Marleigh Manns lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jadyn Hooten pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lauryn Carbajal rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Antonya Lucero ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Addisen Byers cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alixe De Anda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Labraida Tenorio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 4 3 5

2B: Ciara Spencer (1)
3B: Addisen Byers (1)
HR: Lauryn Carbajal (1)
SH: Hannah Martinez (1)
E: Ciara Spencer (1); Antonya Lucero (1)

CSUSB 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Legler p/cf 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
Katie Griego ss 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Iris Bejarano 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Danyelle Castillo 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Madison Zaro dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Daniela Luden pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Venegas rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Annamaria Nuno lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jessica Gurule cf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Mia Escujuri ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ava Paquin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Brazill 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Serina Vue 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Moite c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 7 5 2 3 4

2B: Danyelle Castillo (1); Annamaria Nuno (1)
HR: Ashley Legler (1); Katie Griego (1); Iris Bejarano (1)
SH: Isabella Venegas (1); Brooke Brazill (1)
DP: 1

Western New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alixe De Anda (L, 0-1) 4.1 5 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 19 6 4 58
Labraida Tenorio 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 27
Totals 7 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 23 27 9 5 85

CSUSB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Legler (W, 3-1) 6.2 6 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 23 28 10 5 118
Ava Paquin (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Totals 6 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 24 29 11 5 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Western New Mexico - Top of 1st WNM CSU
Spencer walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Martinez out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Spencer advanced to second. 0 0
Morales popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Markus singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Spencer scored. 1 0
Markus advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Peters lined out to 2b (3-2 BKKBB). 1 0

CSUSB - Bottom of 1st WNM CSU
Legler walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 1 0
Griego struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS); Legler advanced to second on an error by 1b, failed pickoff
attempt, advanced to third. 1 0
Bejarano popped up to 1b (0-2 SK). 1 0
Castillo doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 KSF); Legler scored. 1 1
Zaro flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 1

Western New Mexico - Top of 2nd WNM CSU
Manns fouled out to lf (3-2 KKBFBBF). 1 1
Carbajal popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 1
Lucero walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Byers lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1

CSUSB - Bottom of 2nd WNM CSU
Venegas flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 1
Nuno doubled to right center (0-0). 1 1
Gurule popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Brazill grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1

Western New Mexico - Top of 3rd WNM CSU
Spencer grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Martinez singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 1 1
Morales lined into double play 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Martinez out on the play. 1 1

CSUSB - Bottom of 3rd WNM CSU
Legler flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Griego struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBS). 1 1
Bejarano homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBFBF). 1 2
Castillo flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 1 2

Western New Mexico - Top of 4th WNM CSU
Markus popped up to 1b (3-2 BKBKFBF). 1 2
Peters flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 2
Manns popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 1 2

CSUSB - Bottom of 4th WNM CSU
Zaro walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Luden pinch ran for Zaro. 1 2
Venegas grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Luden advanced to second, out at second 1b to 3b to ss. 1 2
Nuno grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western New Mexico - Top of 5th WNM CSU
Zaro to dh for Luden. 1 2
Carbajal grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 1 2
Lucero struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK). 1 2
Byers tripled to right field (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Spencer struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 2

CSUSB - Bottom of 5th WNM CSU
Escujuri pinch hit for Gurule. 1 2
Escujuri singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 1 2
Gurule to cf for Escujuri. 1 2
Brazill out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Gurule advanced to second. 1 2
Legler homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Gurule scored. 1 4
Tenorio to p for De Anda. 1 4
Griego homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 5
Bejarano grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 5
Castillo reached on an error by ss (0-1 K). 1 5
Zaro singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BBKFF); Castillo advanced to third. 1 5
Venegas popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 5

Western New Mexico - Top of 6th WNM CSU
Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 5
Morales singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (0-2 FF). 1 5
Markus walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 5
Peters grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 5

CSUSB - Bottom of 6th WNM CSU
Nuno popped up to 3b (0-1 F). 1 5
Gurule struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFFBFK). 1 5
Vue to 2b for Brazill. 1 5
Vue popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 5

Western New Mexico - Top of 7th WNM CSU
Brazill to 2b for Vue. 1 5
Manns walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Hooten pinch ran for Manns. 1 5
Carbajal homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Hooten scored. 3 5
Lucero flied out to cf (1-2 BKKFF). 3 5
Byers grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKFFBFB). 3 5
Spencer doubled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 3 5
Barwick pinch ran for Spencer. 3 5
Legler to cf. 3 5
Paquin to p for Gurule. 3 5
Soto pinch hit for Martinez. 3 5
Soto flied out to lf (1-2 KBKFF). 3 5

CSUSB - Bottom of 7th WNM CSU


